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Institute Name: Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research [IR-O-U-0446]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 630 720 720 - - -
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 3120 3120 3120 5080 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 820 970 820 820 630 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 523 917 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 191 191 191 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 1387 658 2045 934 1092 19 128 612 121 245 189 185
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 5802 6827 12629 2327 10256 46 131 6369 1164 2214 1149 1973
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 2271 1628 3899 2991 900 8 14 720 35 52 191 456
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 532 840 1372 449 904 19 17 606 22 319 116 166
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 283 269 552 371 181 0 0 212 0 22 26 164
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

Lateral entry

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

No. of students

Median salary of
placed graduates per

selected for Higher

Studies

annum(Amount in
Rs.)

2017-18

720

682

2018-19

2019-20

671

438

355000(THREE LAC
FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

233

2018-19

720

569

2019-20

2020-21

516

364

375000(THREE LACS
SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

152

2019-20

720

578

2020-21

2021-22

532

376

400000(FOUR LACS)

156




UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2016-17 2000 1920 2017-18 173 2019-20 2018 1696 645000(SIX LACS 301
FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
2017-18 2400 2174 2018-19 55 2020-21 1894 1625 650000(SIX LACS 269
FIFTY THOUSAND)
2018-19 5080 3168 2019-20 172 2021-22 3173 2776 810000(EIGHT LACS 397

TEN THOUSAND)

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

400

397

2016-17

2019-20

388

361

920000(NINE LACS
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

27

2016-17

520

512

2017-18

2020-21

481

429

950000(NINE LACS
FIFTY THOUSAND)

52

2017-18

630

619

2018-19

2021-22

605

532

1215000(TWELVE
LACS FIFTEEN
THOUSAND )

73

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year

No. of first year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum

No. of students

Median salary of

No. of students

students intake in the | students admitted in stipulated time placed placed graduates per selected for Higher
year the year annum(Amount in Studies
Rs.)
2018-19 527 512 2019-20 498 335 710000(SEVEN LACS 163
AND TEN
THOUSAND)
2019-20 917 583 2020-21 536 488 730000(SEVEN LACS | 48
THIRTY THOUSAND)
2020-21 917 732 2021-22 714 660 870000(EIGHT LACS 54

SEVENTY
THOUSAND)

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2017-18 131 131 2018-19 0 2019-20 131 122 1630000(SIXTEEN 9
LACS THIRTEEN
THOUSAND)
2018-19 191 187 2019-20 0 2020-21 185 179 6

1700000(SEVENTEEN
LACS)




2019-20 191 185

2020-21 0

2021-22 184 167

2000000(TWENTY 17
LACS)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)

Total Students

Full Time 465
Part Time 653
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 86 53 80
Part Time 123 166 158
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

296421305 (Twenty Nine Crore Sixty Four Lakh Twenty One
Thousand Three Hundred And Five)

103378500 (TEN CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKHS SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)

135273400 (THIRTEEN CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS
SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)

New Equipment for Laboratories

1173153892 (One Hundred And Seventeen Crore Thirty One
Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred And Ninety Two)

869426336 (EIGHTY SIX CRORES NINETY FOUR LAKHS
TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

1074145029 (ONE HUNDRED AND SEVEN CRORE FORTY
ONE LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND TWENTY NINE )

Engineering Workshops 483797550 (Forty Eight Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Seven | 76559406 (SEVEN CRORE SIXTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY NINE 118659462 (ELEVEN CRORE EIGHTY SIX LAKHS FIFTY
Thousand Five Hundred And Fifty) THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIX) NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)
Studios 42192902 (Four Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand | 28276164 (Two Crore Eighty Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand 32268564 (Three Crore Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Eight

Nine Hundred And Two)

One Hundred And Sixty Four)

Thousand Five Hundred And Sixty Four)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

221716872 (Twenty Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Sixteen
Thousand Eight Hundred And Seventy Two)

243235902 (TWENTY FOUR CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS
THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWO)

150259000 (FIFTEEN CRORE TWO LAKHS FIFTY NINE
THOUSAND)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

4307321900 (Four Hundred And Thirty Crore Seventy Three
Lakh Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred)

2702850200 (TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY CRORES
TWENTY EIGHT LAKSH FIFTY THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED)

2171512270 (TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN CRORE
FIFTEEN LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

496650230 (Forty Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand
Two Hundred And Thirty)

387167675 (Thirty Eight Crore Seventy One Lakh Sixty Seven
Thousand Six Hundred And Seventy Five)

314494385 (Thirty One Crore Forty Four Lakh Ninety Four
Thousand Three Hundred And Eighty Five)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

121859479 (Twelve Crore Eighteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand
Four Hundred And Seventy Nine)

3806050 (Thirty Eight Lakh Six Thousand And Fifty)

97363780 (Nine Crore Seventy Three Lakh Sixty Three
Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty)

Sponsored Research Details




Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 165 112 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 43 21 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 12522764 16233925 0
Amount Received in Words One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Zero
Hundred And Sixty Four Hundred And Twenty Five
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 503 458 412
Total no. of Client Organizations 178 169 152
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 297670950 45347340 32766400

Amount Received in Words

Twenty Nine Crore Seventy Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Nine
Hundred And Fifty

Four Crore Fifty Three Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three
Hundred And Forty

Three Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four
Hundred

Executive Development Program/Management Develo

pment Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 9 8 3
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 1751 512 226
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 59940500 27725000 34376700

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Five Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Forty Thousand Five Hundred

TWO CRORE SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND

THREE CRORE FORTY THREE LAKHS SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA
16-11-2015 31-12-2022 3.20
Faculty Details
Number of faculty members entered 1249




