# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education Government of India

# Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research [IR-O-U-0446]

# Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	630	720	720	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3120	3120	3120	5080	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	820	970	820	820	630	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	523	917	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	191	191	191	-	-	-

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1387	658	2045	934	1092	19	128	612	121	245	189	185
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	5802	6827	12629	2327	10256	46	131	6369	1164	2214	1149	1973
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	2271	1628	3899	2991	900	8	14	720	35	52	191	456
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	532	840	1372	449	904	19	17	606	22	319	116	166
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	283	269	552	371	181	0	0	212	0	22	26	164

#### Placement & Higher Studies

### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	720	682	2018-19	0	2019-20	671	438	355000(THREE LAC FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND)	233
2018-19	720	569	2019-20	0	2020-21	516	364	375000(THREE LACS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	152
2019-20	720	578	2020-21	0	2021-22	532	376	400000(FOUR LACS)	156

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	2000	1920	2017-18	173	2019-20	2018	1696	645000(SIX LACS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND)	301
2017-18	2400	2174	2018-19	55	2020-21	1894	1625	650000(SIX LACS FIFTY THOUSAND)	269
2018-19	5080	3168	2019-20	172	2021-22	3173	2776	810000(EIGHT LACS TEN THOUSAND)	397

#### UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	400	397	2016-17	0	2019-20	388	361	920000(NINE LACS TWENTY THOUSAND)	27
2016-17	520	512	2017-18	0	2020-21	481	429	950000(NINE LACS FIFTY THOUSAND)	52
2017-18	630	619	2018-19	0	2021-22	605	532	1215000(TWELVE LACS FIFTEEN THOUSAND )	73

## PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	527	512	2019-20	498	335	710000(SEVEN LACS AND TEN THOUSAND)	163
2019-20	917	583	2020-21	536	488	730000(SEVEN LACS THIRTY THOUSAND)	48
2020-21	917	732	2021-22	714	660	870000(EIGHT LACS SEVENTY THOUSAND)	54

#### PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	131	131	2018-19	0	2019-20	131	122	1630000(SIXTEEN LACS THIRTEEN THOUSAND)	9
2018-19	191	187	2019-20	0	2020-21	185	179	1700000(SEVENTEEN LACS)	6

2019-20	191	185	2020-21	0	2021-22	184	167	2000000(TWENTY LACS)	17
---------	-----	-----	---------	---	---------	-----	-----	-------------------------	----

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)								
Total Students								
Full Time		465						
Part Time		653						
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ted (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
Full Time	86	53	80					
Part Time	123	166	158					

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	296421305 (Twenty Nine Crore Sixty Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand Three Hundred And Five)	103378500 (TEN CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)	135273400 (THIRTEEN CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	1173153892 (One Hundred And Seventeen Crore Thirty One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Eight Hundred And Ninety Two)	869426336 (EIGHTY SIX CRORES NINETY FOUR LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)	1074145029 (ONE HUNDRED AND SEVEN CRORE FORTY ONE LAKHS FORTY FIVE THOUSAND TWENTY NINE )					
Engineering Workshops	483797550 (Forty Eight Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred And Fifty)	76559406 (SEVEN CRORE SIXTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIX)	118659462 (ELEVEN CRORE EIGHTY SIX LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)					
Studios	42192902 (Four Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred And Two)	28276164 (Two Crore Eighty Two Lakh Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred And Sixty Four)	32268564 (Three Crore Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred And Sixty Four)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	221716872 (Twenty Two Crore Seventeen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred And Seventy Two)	243235902 (TWENTY FOUR CRORE THIRTY TWO LAKHS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWO)	150259000 (FIFTEEN CRORE TWO LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND)					

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20						
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount						
Annual Operational Expenditure									
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	4307321900 (Four Hundred And Thirty Crore Seventy Three Lakh Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred)	2702850200 (TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY CRORES TWENTY EIGHT LAKSH FIFTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	2171512270 (TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN CRORE FIFTEEN LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY)						
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	496650230 (Forty Nine Crore Sixty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Two Hundred And Thirty)	387167675 (Thirty Eight Crore Seventy One Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred And Seventy Five)	314494385 (Thirty One Crore Forty Four Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Three Hundred And Eighty Five)						
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	121859479 (Twelve Crore Eighteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred And Seventy Nine)	3806050 (Thirty Eight Lakh Six Thousand And Fifty)	97363780 (Nine Crore Seventy Three Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred And Eighty)						

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	165	112	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	43	21	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	12522764	16233925	0
Amount Received in Words	One Crore Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred And Sixty Four	One Crore Sixty Two Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred And Twenty Five	Zero

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	503	458	412
Total no. of Client Organizations	178	169	152
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	297670950	45347340	32766400
Amount Received in Words	Twenty Nine Crore Seventy Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred And Fifty	Four Crore Fifty Three Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred And Forty	Three Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred

## Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	9	8	3
Total no. of Participants	1751	512	226
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges)	59940500	27725000	34376700
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Five Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Forty Thousand Five Hundred	TWO CRORE SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND	THREE CRORE FORTY THREE LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

#### Accreditation

# NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation?	YES	
Valid from	Valid upto	CGPA
16-11-2015	31-12-2022	3.20

#### Faculty Details

|--|